Marshall University Marshall Digital Scholar

Recommendations Faculty Senate

11-20-2008

SR-08-09-07 IS

Marshall University

Follow this and additional works at: http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_recommendations

Recommended Citation

 $Marshall\ University, "SR-08-09-07\ IS"\ (2008).\ \textit{Recommendations}.\ 266.$ $http://mds.marshall.edu/fs_recommendations/266$

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at Marshall Digital Scholar. It has been accepted for inclusion in Recommendations by an authorized administrator of Marshall Digital Scholar. For more information, please contact zhangj@marshall.edu, martj@marshall.edu.

INDIVIDUAL SENATOR RECOMMENDATION

SR-08-09-07 IS

Recommends that the Chair of the Faculty Senate convene an ad hoc committee comprised of faculty, students, staff, and community members to investigate options to name the recreation center after Paul Ambrose and to report back to the Faculty Senate no later than its January 29, 2009 meeting.

RATIONALE:

The Faculty Senate approved recommendation SR-08-09-02 IS requesting that the recreation center be named for Paul Ambrose; in response, the university president disapproved the recommendation.

Also, due to there being continued discussions among the faculty, students, staff, and community members pertaining to the naming of the recreation center; that the Huntington metropolitan area has been identified as the most unhealthy area of the country; and that Paul Ambrose's work was dedicated to improving health and decreasing adolescent obesity, it is requested that further study of the available options be conducted.

FACULTY SENATE CHAIR:

APPROVED BY THE FACULTY SENATE: Can Brauma	DATE: (1/20/00
DISAPPROVED BY THE	,
FACUTY SENATE:	DATE:
UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT:	
APPROVED:	DATE:
DISAPPROVED:	DATE:
COMMENTS:	